

Splatsin 5775 Old Vernon Road PO Box 545 Enderby, B.C. V0E 1V0

October 21, 2020

Notice from Kukpi7 Christian and Tkwampila7a of Splatsin:

This is a notice to all members of Splatsin that we have been notified by the First Nations Health Authority (FNHA) and Interior Health Authority (IHA) that a COVID-19 positive individual has been near our community. We are actively working with the FNHA and IHA to support their response to this situation. Splatsin Health Services and our Administration Staff are responding appropriately ensuring all safety measures are in place for the health safety and well-being of all.

We must act now to keep each other safe and healthy, especially our Elders and those who are at high-risk due to underlying health issues. Keep your social circle small and stay away from large gatherings.

We are suspending all public gatherings in the community for the next 14 days. We need to act now to prevent a possible spread of COVID-19 in our community. For the latest updates, visit splatsin.ca and follow us on social media.